

AGENDA Wytheville Town Council Monday, July 11, 2022 6:00 p.m. Wytheville Municipal Building **150 East Monroe Street** Wytheville, Virginia 24382

- 1. **INVOCATION**-VICE-MAYOR CATHY D. PATTISON
- 2. CALL TO ORDER—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- 3. ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE—COUNCILMAN GARY L. GILLMAN
- 5. **CONSENT AGENDA**
 - Α. Minutes of the regular meeting of June 27, 2022

6. PUBLIC HEARING

- Α. Consider renewing a Special Exception Permit for Mr. Larry Sharitz to operate an auto repair shop and to add the use to operate an auto welding shop at 140 Hillcrest Road, which is located on the north side of Hillcrest Road between Cove Road and the Town Corporate Limits, in a B-1 Business District
 - Staff Report 1.
 - 2. **Public Comments**

7. **REORGANIZATION OF TOWN COUNCIL**

- 8. **CITIZENS' PERIOD**
- 9. **STAFF REPORTS** – TOWN MANAGER T. BRIAN FREEMAN
- 10. **NEW BUSINESS - TOWN MANAGER T. BRIAN FREEMAN**

11. **ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS**

- Resolution setting forth the meeting dates, times and place of Α. the regular meetings of the Wytheville Town Council through June 26, 2023
- B. Resolution confirming the designation and affiliation with the New River Criminal Justice Training Academy as the training academy for Town of Wytheville Law Enforcement personnel

Requires motion and roll call vote A-C

Requires motion

and roll call vote

Requires motion and vote

C. Resolution authorizing an application to the United States Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, for funding to be used for equipment for the Millwald Theatre

12. **OTHER BUSINESS**

A. Issuance of a Special Exception Permit for Mr. Larry Sharitz F to operate an auto repair shop and an auto welding shop at 140 Hillcrest Road, which is located on the north side of Hillcrest Road between Cove Road and the Town Corporate Limits, in a B-1 Business District

Requires motion and roll call vote

13. ADJOURNMENT